M23 STAINLESS STEEL
SERIES L/A & S
M23 Power and Signal Connectors
FEATURE BENEFIT
LOW INSERTION/EXTRACTION FORCES
The angle of the socket wires allows tight control of the pin
insertion and extraction forces. The spring wires are
smoothly deflected to make line contact with the pin.

Layout
Description
Part number code sh
el
l t
yp
e
contact
style
termination
cross section
Straight receptacle, radial sealing to the device, mounting flange
SGGV
SGGV*
machined pins  0.75 - 2.5
0.24 - 1.5
0.24 - 1 / 0.75 - 2.5
0.24 - 1 / 0.24 - 1.5
0.05 - 0.34 / 0.75 - 2.5
0.05 - 0.34 / 0.24 - 1.5
0.24 - 1
0.05 - 0.34
machined sockets 0.5 - 1.5
0.75 - 2,5
0.24 - 1 / 0.5 - 1.5
0.24 - 1 / 0.75 - 2.5
0.34 - 1.5 / 0.5 - 1.5
0.34 - 1.5 / 0.75 - 2.5
0.05 - 0.34 / 0.5 - 1.5
0.05 - 0.34 / 0.75 -  2.5
0.24 - 1
0.24 - 1.5
0.05 - 0.34
without contacts
Fixed angled receptacle, radial sealing to the device, mounting flange
SGHV
SGHV*
machined pins 0.75 - 2.5
0.24 - 1.5
0.24 - 1 / 0.75 - 2.5
0.24 - 1 / 0.24 - 1.5
0.05 - 0.34 / 0.75 - 2.5
0.05 - 0.34 / 0.24 - 1.5
0.24 - 1
0.05 - 0.34
machined sockets 0.5 - 1.5
0.75 - 2.5
0.24 - 1 / 0.5 - 1.5
0.24 - 1 / 0.75 - 2.5
0.34 - 1.5 / 0.5 - 1.5
0.34 - 1.5 / 0.75 - 2.5
0.05 - 0.34 / 0.5 - 1.5
0.05 - 0.34 / 0.75 - 2.5
0.24 - 1
0.24 - 1.5
0.05 - 0.34
without contacts
* UL-Version
Drilling drawings SGGV..03 SGHV
STAINLESS STEEL - M23 SERIES S M23 SERIES S - STAINLESS STEEL
2928
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS: VIEW MATING SIDE
ca
bl
e
cl
am
p
06G
(6 x 2)
07C
(7 x 2)
09E